

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2019 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 317**

On page 2, lines 8 to 9, remove "two hundred million (\$200,000,000)", insert in lieu thereof "one hundred fifty million dollars (\$150,000,000)", and

On page 2, line 13, remove "two hundred million dollars (\$200,000,000)", insert in lieu thereof "one hundred fifty million dollars (\$150,000,000)", and

On page 2, lines 14 to 15, remove "three hundred million dollars (\$300,000,000)", insert in lieu thereof "two hundred fifty million dollars (\$250,000,000)", and

On page 2, line 19, remove "three hundred million dollars (\$300,000,000)", insert in lieu thereof "two hundred fifty million dollars (\$250,000,000)", and

On page 20 to 21, lines remove "four hundred million dollars (\$400,000,000)", insert in lieu thereof "three hundred fifty million dollars (\$350,000,000)", and

On page 2, line 25 remove "four hundred million dollars (\$400,000,000)", insert in lieu thereof "three hundred fifty million dollars (\$350,000,000)", and

On page 2, lines 26 to 27, remove "five hundred million dollars (\$500,000,000)", insert in lieu thereof "four hundred fifty million dollars (\$450,000,000)", and

On page 3, line 4, remove "five hundred million dollars (\$500,000,000)", insert in lieu thereof "four hundred fifty million dollars (\$450,000,000)", and

On page 3, lines 5 to 6, remove "seven hundred fifty million dollars (\$750,000,000)", insert in lieu thereof "six hundred million dollars (\$600,000,000)", and

Amendment No. _____

Rep. Rep. Al Gentry

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: Montgomery, Carla

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing

Filing

Unofficial Document

On page 3, line 10, remove "seven hundred fifty million dollars (\$750,000,000)", insert in lieu thereof "six hundred million dollars (\$600,000,000)".